
[AoPy -THE 1 	 C°UINICIL 

k\AM 5 1987 

THe 
0 TZ-12‘;',( ctS.R vk 

May 5, 1987 APR 2 9 1987

CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE 

@ERE 

DEPARTMENT OF
	 CITY OF SACRAMENTO

	
CITY HALL 

PUBLIC WORKS
	

CALIFORNIA
	

ROOM 300 
915 1 STREET 

ENGINEERING DIVISION
	

SACRAMENTO, CA 
95814-2608 

916-449-5307 

THOMAS M. FINLEY 
ENGINEERING DIVISION 
MANAGER 

City Council 
Sacramento, California 

Honorable Members in Session: 

Subject: Franklin Boulevard Widening (TA26) - Approval of Change 
Order 2 and Contract Completion 

SUMMARY 

Teichert Construction of Sacramento has completed the above referenced project 
under Project No. TA26, Council Contract No. C-085009 dated August 1, 1985. 
Change Order 2 is a balancing change order in the amount of $38,816.61. The work 
was completed April 15, 1987 at a total cost of $1,365,081.21 and acceptance is 
recommended. 

BACKGROUND 

This project provided for the widening of Franklin Boulevard. Included in the 
project was the construction of two bridges, the upgrading of drainage 
facilities, and the planting of the medians. Change Order 1 authorized the • 
driving of additional piles for the bridges and the City's contribution to two 
driveways. Change Order 2 is a balancing change order, adjusting the bid 
quantities to reflect those actually used during construction. 

FINANCIAL 

Funds currently budgeted to this project are sufficient to cover this change 
order and to finalize the project.



WALTER J. SLIP 
City Manager 

SO:mw 
CE1 -03 
04.2287 

June 9, 1987

City Council 
Franklin Boulevard Widening (TA26) - Approval of Change Order 2 and 
Contract Completion 
May 5, 1987 
Page 2 

RECOMMENDATION 

It is recommended that the City Council: 

1. Approve Change Order 2 in the amount of $38,816.61. 
2. Accept the project. 
3. Authorize the filing of the Notice of Completion and Acceptance of Work 

with the County Recorder. 
4. Authorize final payment.

Respec fully s itted, 

THOMAS . FINLEY 
Engineering Division Manager 

Recommendation Approved: Approved: 

MELVIN H. JOHNS 
Director of Pib1tc Works 

May 5, 1987 
District No. 7


